

Knox County Health Department

140 Dameron Avenue, Knoxville, TN 37917

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 15, 2023

Contact: Kelsey Wilson 865-257-7460 cell

## All4Knox debuts website redesign focusing on support and hope

*Knoxville, Tenn.* – With 2024 fast approaching, All4Knox is already working to combat and reduce the negative impact and losses due to substance misuse in Knox County.

All4Knox is a joint effort of Knox County and the City of Knoxville, bringing together businesses, nonprofits, faith-based communities, and many others to address the substance misuse epidemic in a coordinated fashion.

"This is truly a community-wide issue," said Sharena Cathey, Substance Misuse Response Coordinator for the Knox County Health Department. "We are inviting anyone who wants to help decrease stigma, reduce barriers to recovery and treatment, and save lives to join All4Knox."

Anyone who is interested is welcome to join any of the six implementation teams:

- Access to Treatment
- Housing
- Judicial Diversion
- Prevention and Education
- Recovery Support
- Standardization of Practice

To learn more and get involved with a team, visit the newly redesigned <u>All4Knox website</u>, which features powerful stories from real people in the community in various parts of their recovery journeys. When the decision to go into recovery is openly celebrated, we are highlighting hope for all who may be struggling with substance misuse. The website also includes relevant data and ways that people can find support.

## About Knox County Health Department

The first health department in Tennessee to achieve national voluntary accreditation by the Public Health Accreditation Board, the Knox County Health Department (KCHD) is dedicated to ensuring the conditions in which every resident can be healthy. For more information, visit <u>http://www.knoxcounty.org/health</u>.



